

The matter was called out multiple times between 11.30 am and 5-30 P.m. Despite repeated calls there was no representation from either side. On perusal of the order sheet it is evident that despite giving several opportunities the complainant has failed to take necessary steps to prosecute, the case. This clearly reflects a lack of interest in pursuing the matter . In such circumstance proceeding further would serve no meaningful purpose Accordingly the case is dismissed for default.

II Addl Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Nanjangud.